Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

Senator Ryan C. Fattman

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

1 Old Sturbridge, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

2 Old Sturbridge, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

3 Adam Holmes

4  Alicia Vazquez

5 Brita Turner

6 Cynthia Rawson

7  Elizabeth Coldwind Santana Kiser

8 Elizabeth Silvia

City

Sturbridge

City

Sturbridge

City

Dudley
Northbridge
Northbridge
Dudley
Southbridge

Dudley

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Program
Total

Grant
Amount

$31,000
$31,000

Grant
Amount

$60,000

$60,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Faith E. Ward
Harry Pappas
Ivory Henry

James Funches
Jason Prokowiew
Jerard Rice
Jessica Lister
John Redick
Jonathan Babcock
Joscelyn Young
Leah Guanipa
Lynda Shoup

Mark J. Mandeville
Michael Silvia
Myrna Col6n
Nekel May-Speight
Nicole Gardell
Pamela Redick
Patrick Yeo

Rachel King
Raymond Coach

Rosa Colon

Monson
Webster
Dudley
Blackstone
Wales
Webster
Monson
Webster
Holland
Sutton
Northbridge
Webster
Webster
Dudley
Webster
Webster
Dudley
Webster
Southbridge
Webster
Wales

Webster

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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31
82
33

Stephanie Kirch-Andrascik
Tarciso Alves

Tian Connaughton

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

34

35
36

17/

38

39
40
41

42

43

44

45

Recipient Name

Blackstone River Valley National Heritage
Corridor, Inc.

Charlton Cultural Council
Charlton Public Library

Greene Room Productions: Theatre Production
and Educational Outreach, Inc.

Massachusetts State Police Museum and
Learning Center, Inc.

Monson Arts Council, Inc.
Northbridge Brass Endeavors
Old Sturbridge, Inc.

Oxford Free Public Library

Quinebaug Valley Council for the Arts and
Humanities, Inc.

Sutton Free Public Library

Travelnitch, Inc.

Oxford
Southbridge

Monson

City

Northbridge

Charlton

Charlton

Monson

Northbridge

Monson
Northbridge
Sturbridge

Oxford
Southbridge

Sutton

Monson

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$155,000

Grant
Amount

$42,350

$6,750
$38,330

$§7,150

$15,600

$7,250
$6,100
$75,000
$43,030

$7,950
$21,980

$5,600
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46

ValleyCAST, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

47

48

49

50

51
52
53

54

55
56
57
58
59

Recipient Name

Alzheimer's Support Network of South Central
Massachusetts

Auction Barn Innovations, Inc.

Blackstone Valley Community Concert Band,
Inc.

Blackstone Valley Regional Vocational
Technical High School

Casita Cultura Latina, Inc
Charlton Cultural Council
Hopedale Cultural Council

Massachusetts State Police Museum and
Learning Center, Inc.

Milford Post 911 Monument Committee
Monson Against Violence Everywhere
Northbridge Beautification

Northbridge Brass Endeavors

Oxford Community Center

Northbridge

City

Dudley
Brimfield

Millville

Upton

Upton
Charlton

Hopedale
Northbridge

Upton
Monson
Northbridge
Northbridge

Oxford

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

$10,120

$287,210

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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61 The Northbridge Historical Society, Inc.

62
63
64

Local Cultural Council Allocation

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76

Quinebaug Valley Council for the Arts and

Humanities, Inc.

Town of Webster
Travelnitch, Inc.

Tri-Valley, Inc.

Recipient Name

Blackstone Cultural Council
Brimfield Cultural Council
Charlton Cultural Council
Douglas Cultural Council
Dudley Cultural Council
Holland Cultural Council
Hopedale Cultural Council
Mendon Cultural Council
Millville Cultural Council
Monson Cultural Council
Northbridge Cultural Council

Oxford Cultural Council

Southbridge

Northbridge
Webster
Monson

Dudley

City

Blackstone
Brimfield
Charlton
Douglas
Dudley
Holland
Hopedale
Mendon
Millville
Monson
Northbridge

Oxford

Festivals & Projects Total

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$45,000

Grant
Amount

$8,600
$5,800
$9,900
$8,100
$11,100
$5,500
$6,600
$6,200
$6,000
$8,900
$14,000
$12,600
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77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Southbridge Cultural Council
Sturbridge Cultural Council
Sutton Cultural Council
Upton Cultural Council
Uxbridge Cultural Council
Wales Cultural Council

Webster Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

84 Henry P. Clough Elementary School

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

85

Recipient Name

Old Sturbridge, Inc.

Southbridge

Sturbridge
Sutton
Upton
Uxbridge
Wales

Webster

City

Mendon

City

Sturbridge

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total

STARS Residencies Total

Universal Participation
Innovation Fund Total

Senator Ryan C. Fattman Total

Grand Total

$23,700
$7,900
$7,300
$6,900
$9,900
$5,500
$16,000

$180,500

Grant
Amount

$5,050
$5,050

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$768,760

$768,760
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