

As of May 26 2023

Senator Ryan C. Fattman

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Old Sturbridge, Inc.	Sturbridge		\$31,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$31,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Old Sturbridge, Inc.	Sturbridge		\$60,000
		Cultural Investment F	Program Total	\$60,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
3	Adam Holmes	Dudley	\$5,000
4	Alicia Vazquez	Northbridge	\$5,000
5	Brita Turner	Northbridge	\$5,000
6	Cynthia Rawson	Dudley	\$5,000
7	Elizabeth Coldwind Santana Kiser	Southbridge	\$5,000
8	Elizabeth Silvia	Dudley	\$5,000



As of May 26 2023

9 Faith E. Ward	Monson	\$5,000
10 Harry Pappas	Webster	\$5,000
11 Ivory Henry	Dudley	\$5,000
12 James Funches	Blackstone	\$5,000
13 Jason Prokowiew	Wales	\$5,000
14 Jerard Rice	Webster	\$5,000
15 Jessica Lister	Monson	\$5,000
16 John Redick	Webster	\$5,000
17 Jonathan Babcock	Holland	\$5,000
18 Joscelyn Young	Sutton	\$5,000
19 Leah Guanipa	Northbridge	\$5,000
20 Lynda Shoup	Webster	\$5,000
21 Mark J. Mandeville	Webster	\$5,000
22 Michael Silvia	Dudley	\$5,000
23 Myrna Colón	Webster	\$5,000
24 Nekel May-Speight	Webster	\$5,000
25 Nicole Gardell	Dudley	\$5,000
26 Pamela Redick	Webster	\$5,000
27 Patrick Yeo	Southbridge	\$5,000
28 Rachel King	Webster	\$5,000
29 Raymond Coach	Wales	\$5,000
30 Rosa Colon	Webster	¢5 000
	Webster	\$5,000



As of May 26 2023

	Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$155,000
33 Tian Connaughton	Monson	\$5,000
32 Tarciso Alves	Southbridge	\$5,000
31 Stephanie Kirch-Andrascik	Oxford	\$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
34	Blackstone River Valley National Heritage Corridor, Inc.	Northbridge	\$42,350
35	Charlton Cultural Council	Charlton	\$6,750
36	Charlton Public Library	Charlton	\$38,330
37	Greene Room Productions: Theatre Production and Educational Outreach, Inc.	Monson	\$7,150
38	Massachusetts State Police Museum and Learning Center, Inc.	Northbridge	\$15,600
39	Monson Arts Council, Inc.	Monson	\$7,250
40	Northbridge Brass Endeavors	Northbridge	\$6,100
41	Old Sturbridge, Inc.	Sturbridge	\$75,000
42	Oxford Free Public Library	Oxford	\$43,030
43	Quinebaug Valley Council for the Arts and Humanities, Inc.	Southbridge	\$7,950
44	Sutton Free Public Library	Sutton	\$21,980
45	Travelnitch, Inc.	Monson	\$5,600



As of May 26 2023

46	ValleyCAST, Inc.	Northbridge		\$10,120
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$287,210
Fes	tivals & Projects			
	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
47	Alzheimer's Support Network of South Central Massachusetts	Dudley		\$2,500
48	Auction Barn Innovations, Inc.	Brimfield		\$2,500
49	Blackstone Valley Community Concert Band, Inc.	Millville		\$2,500
50	Blackstone Valley Regional Vocational Technical High School	Upton		\$2,500
51	Casita Cultura Latina, Inc	Upton		\$2,500
52	Charlton Cultural Council	Charlton		\$2,500
53	Hopedale Cultural Council	Hopedale		\$2,500
54	Massachusetts State Police Museum and Learning Center, Inc.	Northbridge		\$2,500
55	Milford Post 911 Monument Committee	Upton		\$2,500
56	Monson Against Violence Everywhere	Monson		\$2,500
57	Northbridge Beautification	Northbridge		\$2,500
58	Northbridge Brass Endeavors	Northbridge		\$2,500
59	Oxford Community Center	Oxford		\$2,500



As of May 26 2023

60 Quinebaug Valley Council for the Arts and Humanities, Inc.	Southbridge		\$2,500
61 The Northbridge Historical Society, Inc.	Northbridge		\$2,500
62 Town of Webster	Webster		\$2,500
63 Travelnitch, Inc.	Monson		\$2,500
64 Tri-Valley, Inc.	Dudley		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$45,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation

	\$8,600
65 Blackstone Cultural CouncilBlackstone\$	0,000
66 Brimfield Cultural CouncilBrimfield\$50 Brimfield Cultural CouncilBrimfield\$	\$5,800
67 Charlton Cultural Council Charlton \$	\$9,900
68 Douglas Cultural CouncilDouglas\$	\$8,100
69 Dudley Cultural CouncilDudley\$1	1,100
70 Holland Cultural CouncilHolland\$	\$5,500
71 Hopedale Cultural CouncilHopedale\$	\$6,600
72 Mendon Cultural CouncilMendon\$	\$6,200
73 Millville Cultural CouncilMillville\$	\$6,000
74 Monson Cultural CouncilMonson\$	\$8,900
75 Northbridge Cultural CouncilNorthbridge\$1	4,000
76 Oxford Cultural CouncilOxford\$1	2,600



As of May 26 2023

77 Southbridge Cultural Council	Southbridge		\$23,700
78 Sturbridge Cultural Council	Sturbridge		\$7,900
79 Sutton Cultural Council	Sutton		\$7,300
80 Upton Cultural Council	Upton		\$6,900
81 Uxbridge Cultural Council	Uxbridge		\$9,900
82 Wales Cultural Council	Wales		\$5,500
83 Webster Cultural Council	Webster		\$16,000
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$180,500

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
84 Henry P. Clough Elementary School	Mendon		\$5,050
		STARS Residencies Total	\$5,050

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
85	Old Sturbridge, Inc.	Sturbridge		\$5,000
			Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$5,000
			Senator Ryan C. Fattman Total	\$768,760
			Grand Total	\$768,760